



ONGC

CAUVERY ASSET – KARAIKAL

Office of Engineering services, Neravy Complex, Karaikal- 609604

No.ONG/KKL/CA/ES/GM(C)/T(VC1CC25001)/2024-25/NOA/GASE

Date: 13.03.2025

To,

G.A.SIVANI ENTERPRISES,
33, Periyar Nagar,
Karaikal – 609 602.
Mob: 9965717273 & 6381930663.
E-mail ID: gasivanienterprises@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION OF AWARD (NOA)

NAME OF WORK: "Minor repairing and re-painting of compound wall, replacing with new concertina coil fencing, and other associated civil works at ONGC Colony, Cauvery Asset, Karaikal".

Dear Sir,

Your tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of the ONGC at your quoted offer of **Rs.20,98,228.52 (Rupees Twenty lakhs Ninety eight thousand two hundred twenty eight and paise Fifty two only)** which is (-)20.67% below the estimated cost of Rs.26,44,937.00.

You are requested to submit the Performance Guarantee in the form of NEFT/RTGS/Electronic fund transfer/ Electronic Bank Guarantee/ Unconditional irrevocable Insurance Surety Bond for the sum of **Rs.2,09,823.00 (Rupees Two lakhs nine thousand eight hundred twenty three only)** in the prescribed proforma vide Appendix- 1 of bid document from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank which is valid up to 31.08.2026.

You may kindly confirm within 03 days of issue of the NOA that SD/PBG shall be submitted within 15 days from the date of NOA and also execute an agreement on non-judicial stamped paper worth Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) as per standard Performa, which shall be signed within 15 days from receipt of an acceptable SD or PBG.

You are requested to obtain a PF Code number from the respective PF Commissioner (if not yet obtained, so far) and to submit proof of the same before submitting your bill.

You are requested to start the work immediately. However, the time Limit of **02 (Two) Months** shall be reckoned from the 7th day of this NOA or the handing over of the site, whichever is later.

For and on behalf of ONGC

Note: 1. The Nomenclatures, quantities, units and rates of the items provided in the original tender shall be considered for all purposes, in case of any dispute on account of Typographical error etc.

2. You are requested to contact GM Civil who shall remain in charge of the above work and shall arrange to hand over the work to you. All further correspondence in respect of this work should be addressed to him.

N.o.o.

Copy to:-

1. CGM – HES
2. CGM – HR
3. CGM (L)
4. GM (F&A), Neravy -----do----- (PR. No. 2090062999)
5. GM (C) - With request:
To inform LEO through Form – VI-B for commencement & completion of the work.
To ensure the submission of proof of EPF Code by the Agency before processing his bill
6. Agreement Copy
7. Tender Cell.
8. File.

Encl: Schedule-B

Schedule-B

Sl. No	Description of item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	6,668.80	Sqm	17.97	1,19,838.34
2	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	7,885.86	Sqm	123.31	9,72,405.40
3	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	7,885.86	Sqm	25.68	2,02,508.88
4	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	1,167.04	Metre	383.76	4,47,863.27
5	Brick Work with Country Bricks (compressive strength not less than 35 Kg/cm ²) in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1 :6 (1 Cement : 6 Coarse sand).	3.00	Cum.	11,239.80	33,719.40
6	Brick Work with Country Bricks (compressive strength not less than 35 Kg/cm ²) in Superstructure above plinth level upto Floor five level in Cement Mortar 1 :6 (1 Cement : 6 Coarse sand). (including curing complete):	3.00	Cum.	13,422.40	40,267.20
7	Dismantling barbed wire or flexible wire rope in fencing including making rolls and stacking within 50 metres lead.	1,268.57	Kg	37.58	47,672.86


SREENADH. C / श्रीनाथ सी
EE (Civil) / कार्य, अभियंता (सिविल)

Sl. No	Description of item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
8	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	187.56	Sqm.	559.00	1,04,846.04
9	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	187.56	Sqm.	572.38	1,07,355.59
10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :One or more coats on old work	143.28	Sqm.	104.98	15,041.53
11	Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground level), including cutting of trunks and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material. Beyond 30 cm girth upto and including 60 cm girth	20.00	Each	543.63	10,872.60
12	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	665.00	Kg	119.84	79,693.60
13	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	24.00	Sqm	231.04	5,544.96
14	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	1.59	Cum	10,576.99	16,817.41
15	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	13.80	Sqm	981.67	13,547.05



SREENADI I. C / श्रीनाथ सी
EE (Civil) / कार्य अभियंता (सिविल)

Sl. No	Description of item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
16	Transportation of rubbish, debris, earth and other waste materials from Neravy complex to a designated site of Karaikal Municipality by Mechanical transport (Tractor) within a distance of 5Km. The rate includes collection of material from source to road side by head load and loading in tractor, transportation and unloading the materials as directed by Engineer in Charge.	50.00	Trip	469.55	23,477.50
Total				Rs.	22,41,471.63
Deduct quoted offer @ (-) 20.67%				Rs.	-4,63,312.18
Total				Rs.	17,78,159.45
Add GST @ 18.00%				Rs.	3,20,069.07
Awarded value				Rs.	20,98,228.52

(Rupees Twenty lakhs Ninety eight thousand two hundred twenty eight and paise Fifty two only)


 13/03/2025
 SREENADH. C / श्रीनाथ सी
 EE (Civil) / कार्य अभियंता (सिविल)